simplifiée) organised under the laws of France, whose registered office is located at Route de 
la Ferme Raevel, 59279 Loon-Plage, France, and registered with the trade and companies 
registry of Dunkerque under number 834 746 661 R.C.S. (“Transaction”) based on an 
enterprise value of USD 2,200,000,000 (two billion two hundred million United States 
Dollars), and to: 

a) delegate any power and authority to the Board of Directors, with delegation right to 
Mr. Khalid Al Rumaihi, Chairman of the Board of Directors, or such other person(s) as 
the Board of Directors may designate from time to time, to approve (and/or ratify as